OPEN FRAME
Switchmode power supply
All products conform to IEC 60601-1,
IEC 60950 and IEC 61558.
HERC175   MEDICAL POWER SUPPLY
Characteristics
	 High	efficiency:	up	to	94%

Model Selection: Output Specifications
Article	no. FW	Type Voltage Current	CC*
(Convection	Cooled)
Output
Power	CC*
Current	FC
(Forced	Cooled)
Output
Power	FC
Ripple
voltage**
Efficiency
(typ)
No-Load	Power
Consumption	(typ)
1899208 FW8175M/OF/12/HERC 12 V 10000 mA 120 W 14600 mA 175 W 150 mV pp 84.5 % 210 mW
1899209 FW8175M/OF/15/HERC 15 V 8000 mA 120 W 11600 mA 175 W 120 mV pp 88.5 % 210 mW
1899059 FW8175M/OF/24/HERC 24 V 5000 mA 120 W 7300 mA 175 W 150 mV pp 88.5 % 210 mW
1899726 FW8175M/OF/28/HERC 28 V 4300 mA 120 W 6250 mA 175 W 180 mV pp 88.0 % 210 mW
1899210 FW8175M/OF/48/HERC 48 V 2500 mA 120 W 3650 mA 175 W 200 mV pp 89.0 % 210 mW
* Forced cooled with 200LFM airflow
** Ripple measured with 20MHz Bandwidth Oscilloscope and 0.1uF/50V ceramic capacitor and 10uF/47V aluminum electrolytic capacitor across the output terminal.
*Approval in progress. Please refer to our homepage for the current approval status.
Input Specifications